
Freq
Cum
Freq Pet

Cum
Pet

35 35 0.58 0.58
6 41 0.10 0.68

10 51 0.17 0.85
5 56 0.08 0.93
3 59 0.05 0.98
2 61 0.03 1.01
8 69 0.13 1.15
9 78 0.15 1.30
6 84 0.10 1.40
6 90 0.10 1.50
9 99 0.15 1.65

10 109 0.17 1.81
5 114 0.08 1.90

16 130 0.27 2.16
20 150 0.33 2.49
21 171 0.35 2.84
30 201 0.50 3.34
24 225 0.40 3.74
38 263 0.63 4.37
44 307 0.73 5.10
60 367 1.00 6.10
55 422 0.91 7.02
72 494 1.20 8.21

120 614 2.00 10.21
139 753 2.31 12.52
207 960 3.44 15.96
265 1225 4.41 20.37
323 1548 5.37 25.74
361 1909 6.00 31.74
391 2300 6.50 38.24
484 2784 8.05 46.28
483 3267 8.03 54.31
462 3729 7.68 62.00
464 4193 7.71 69.71
418 4611 6.95 76.66
367 4978 6.10 82.76
312 5290 5.19 87.95
282 5572 4.69 92.64
214 5786 3.56 96.19
153 5939 2.54 98.74
76 6015 1.26 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 EOC ASSESSMENTS SPRING 2023 

ALGEBRA I 
ALL STUDENTS 



Freq
Cum
Freq Pet

Cum
Pet

24 24 0.40 0.40
4 28 0.07 0.46
4 32 0.07 0.53
7 39 0.12 0.65
8 47 0.13 0.78
5 52 0.08 0.86
6 58 0.10 0.96
7 65 0.12 1.08
7 72 0.12 1.19
8 80 0.13 1.33
8 88 0.13 1.46

13 101 0.22 1.67
10 111 0.17 1.84
13 124 0.22 2.06
14 138 0.23 2.29
21 159 0.35 2.64
32 191 0.53 3.17
21 212 0.35 3.52
35 247 0.58 4.10
50 297 0.83 4.93
71 368 1.18 6.10
61 429 1.01 7.11
79 508 1.31 8.42
93 601 1.54 9.97

166 767 2.75 12.72
191 958 3.17 15.89
269 1227 4.46 20.35
294 1521 4.88 25.22
347 1868 5.75 30.98
424 2292 7.03 38.01
410 2702 6.80 44.81
479 3181 7.94 52.75
477 3658 7.91 60.66
428 4086 7.10 67.76
413 4499 6.85 74.61
392 4891 6.50 81.11
374 5265 6.20 87.31
286 5551 4.74 92.06
252 5803 4.18 96.24
139 5942 2.31 98.54
88 6030 1.46 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 EOC ASSESSMENTS SPRING 2023 

ENGLISH I 
ALL STUDENTS 



Freq
Cum
Freq Pet

Cum
Pet

25 25 0.43 0.43
1 26 0.02 0.45
3 29 0.05 0.50
1 30 0.02 0.52
3 33 0.05 0.57
6 39 0.10 0.68
7 46 0.12 0.80
7 53 0.12 0.92
7 60 0.12 1.04
3 63 0.05 1.09
4 67 0.07 1.16
7 74 0.12 1.28

12 86 0.21 1.49
12 98 0.21 1.70
14 112 0.24 1.94
15 127 0.26 2.20
22 149 0.38 2.58
31 180 0.54 3.12
27 207 0.47 3.59
41 248 0.71 4.30
53 301 0.92 5.22
80 381 1.39 6.60

106 487 1.84 8.44
101 588 1.75 10.19
147 735 2.55 12.74
164 899 2.84 15.58
220 1119 3.81 19.39
244 1363 4.23 23.62
281 1644 4.87 28.49
350 1994 6.07 34.56
425 2419 7.37 41.92
406 2825 7.04 48.96
463 3288 8.02 56.98
427 3715 7.40 64.38
396 4111 6.86 71.25
460 4571 7.97 79.22
371 4942 6.43 85.65
319 5261 5.53 91.18
269 5530 4.66 95.84
140 5670 2.43 98.27
100 5770 1.73 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 EOC ASSESSMENTS SPRING 2023 

ENGLISH II 
ALL STUDENTS 



Freq
Cum
Freq Pet

Cum
Pet

21 21 0.35 0.35
2 23 0.03 0.38
4 27 0.07 0.45
1 28 0.02 0.46
5 33 0.08 0.55
3 36 0.05 0.60
6 42 0.10 0.70
4 46 0.07 0.76
4 50 0.07 0.83
5 55 0.08 0.91

13 68 0.22 1.13
7 75 0.12 1.24

10 85 0.17 1.41
5 90 0.08 1.49
5 95 0.08 1.57

11 106 0.18 1.75
16 122 0.26 2.02
18 140 0.30 2.32
25 165 0.41 2.73
21 186 0.35 3.08
22 208 0.36 3.44
40 248 0.66 4.11
52 300 0.86 4.97
53 353 0.88 5.84
64 417 1.06 6.90
89 506 1.47 8.38

100 606 1.66 10.03
175 781 2.90 12.93
185 966 3.06 15.99
219 1185 3.63 19.62
239 1424 3.96 23.57
298 1722 4.93 28.51
329 2051 5.45 33.95
374 2425 6.19 40.14
450 2875 7.45 47.59
436 3311 7.22 54.81
584 3895 9.67 64.48
583 4478 9.65 74.13
582 5060 9.63 83.76
513 5573 8.49 92.25
468 6041 7.75 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 EOC ASSESSMENTS SPRING 2023 

BIOLOGY 
ALL STUDENTS 



Freq
Cum
Freq Pet

Cum
Pet

16 16 0.30 0.30
1 17 0.02 0.32
5 22 0.10 0.42
3 25 0.06 0.48
3 28 0.06 0.53
1 29 0.02 0.55
1 30 0.02 0.57
4 34 0.08 0.65
2 36 0.04 0.68
8 44 0.15 0.84
7 51 0.13 0.97
6 57 0.11 1.08
3 60 0.06 1.14
7 67 0.13 1.27
8 75 0.15 1.43
7 82 0.13 1.56
9 91 0.17 1.73

14 105 0.27 2.00
20 125 0.38 2.38
28 153 0.53 2.91
28 181 0.53 3.44
38 219 0.72 4.16
52 271 0.99 5.15
70 341 1.33 6.48
82 423 1.56 8.04

102 525 1.94 9.98
183 708 3.48 13.46
191 899 3.63 17.09
234 1133 4.45 21.54
275 1408 5.23 26.77
325 1733 6.18 32.95
385 2118 7.32 40.27
423 2541 8.04 48.31
432 2973 8.21 56.52
478 3451 9.09 65.61
476 3927 9.05 74.66
451 4378 8.57 83.23
403 4781 7.66 90.89
278 5059 5.29 96.18
201 5260 3.82 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 EOC ASSESSMENTS SPRING 2023 

U.S. HISTORY 
ALL STUDENTS 
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